DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 7
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998




DATE: 02/21/2002

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE

AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)

BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)

GLUTETHIMIDE

DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL

COCAINE

CODEINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
DIPHENOXYLATE
HYDROCODONE
LEVORPHANOL
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE
ALPHAACETYLMETHADOL
OPIUM TINCTURE
OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL
REMIFENTANIL
SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
2550
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9170
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9603
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

45,264
50,347
6,005
54,726
595
48,852
5,365
6,570

11,421

886
58,413
16,084
54,738
29,506

58,922

4,547
43,796
24,539
48,476

1,624
5,392
392
16,781
174

53

268
44,122

7

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

508,253.
1,481,925,
35,251.
8,134,235,
16,857.
4,041,082,
165,586.
182,958.
50.
21,616.
6,866.
23,189,059.
70,144.
5,708,011.
193,107.
5.
9,718,686.
4,731.
2,544,627.
551,061.
4,849,452,
0.

10,359.
25,049.
373.
66,562.
29.

5.

1.

69,473.

HOOOWOW®OoOo

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

PAGE:



DATE: 02/21/2002

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
LEVOAMPHETAMINE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

ECGONINE

HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

NALORPHINE
ALPHAACETYLMETHADOL
OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1100L
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
7471
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9180L
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9400
9603
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

1,631
2,876

188
5,464

452
2,012
2,542
2,539
2,091

4,727
8,106

275
7,401
4,970

7,681

845
8,030
4,098
8,011

11

87
3,838
303
1,796
2,326
1,158
3,200
7,708

7

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

9,737.
58,871.
10.
1,210.
405,018.
8,140.
52,655.
495,394,
62,685.
4,623.
0.
97,450.
2,582,166.
1,094.
867,153.
66,740.
0.
454,020.
979.
3,151, 612.
140,063.
1,549,450.
0.

194.
440.
26,908.
276.
9,703.
726.
300.

40.
20,721.

194.
24.

20.
318.

117.

59.
392.
193.

17.

Nooouogu

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

PAGE:



DATE: 02/21/2002

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
LEVOAMPHETAMINE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

ECGONINE

ETHYLMORPHINE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE
DEXTROPROPOXYPHENE
MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

CARFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1100L
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
7471
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9180L
9190
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9273D
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9743
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

126,291
10
7,074
18

1
3,325
2

49
1,380
371
249
112
167

1
6,246

7

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

8,075.
5,639,155.
2,096.
3.

0.
4,158,
245,865.
7,078.
3,873.
135.

0.

0.
215,908.
0.
137,725.
1,344.
0.
8,727.
3.

57.

170.
2,525.
47.

4.

0.

0.

412.

L
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AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

PAGE:



DATE: 02/21/2002 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 7
U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE

DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER

DRUG NAME CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100B 3 22.43 7.47
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100D 4 88.79 22.19
LEVOAMPHETAMINE 1100L 1 1.00 1.00
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 2 12.03 6.01
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 5 513.45 102.69
BUTALBITAL 2165 2 60.00 30.00
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 55 23,514.79 427.54
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2315 1 2.74 2.74
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL 7369 1 8.25 8.25
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP) 7471 1 0.08 0.08
CODEINE 9050 12 618.46 51.53
OXYCODONE 9143 4 579.10 144.77
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 3 25.84 8.61
ECGONINE 9180L 2 0.00 0.00
HYDROCODONE 9193 12 214.80 17.90
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 5 213.84 42.76
METHADONE 9250B 1 206.01 206.01
MORPHINE 9300 14 636.22 45.44
OXYMORPHONE 9652 6 5.94 0.99
PAREGORIC/OPIUM 9655 1 0.00 0.00
REMIFENTANIL 9739 1 0.03 0.03
SUFENTANIL 9740 1 0.00 0.00
FENTANYL BASE 9801 17 7.29 0.42



DATE: 02/21/2002

ENTIRE UNITED STATES

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE

HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OXYMORPHONE

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1724
2165
2270
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9652
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT

U.S. SUMMARY OF RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

7

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

1,992,462.
3.
343.
50.
101.
672.
115.
0.
55.
0.
3.

.08
.65
.76

54
57
94
73
11
95

44
48
21
82

3,218.
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AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

PAGE:
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	Mid-Level Practitioners

